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Choose the meaning of the Latin word from which the given
English word is derived.

1.

2.

10.

mile
a. soldier

meticulous
a. goal b.
finesse
a. end b.
violent
a. man
envy

a. see
prejudice
a. join
equinox
a. horse

sacrilege
a. sharp b.

tumultuous
a. many b.
inveigh

a. carry b.

b. million c. mile
fear c. fly d. pebble
shape c¢. split d. complete
way c. force d. violet
night c¢. buy d. invite
throw c. law d. judge
level c¢. knight d. quiet

read c¢. sacred d. crime
uproar C. mass d. swollen
road c. force d. come

~d. thousand

Choose the word which is derived from the same Latin root as
the given word.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

ante

a. antler b.

augeo
a. obedience

manus

a. permanent

spiro
a. esprit b.

cado
a. incision

antiquarian c. animosity d. antibiotic

b. augury c. author d. auspice

b. mandate c¢
desperado c.

b. deceiver

. recommend

ire

C.

d.

d. respite

cascade

manifest

d.

cement
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c. captive d.

decent d.

I -2

charm

d. succession

d. condiment

concrete

b. misfortune c¢. comfort d. forensic

aeger
albus

nox
materia
gero

d. dirigo
disco
ovum

unus

16. caput

a. conceit b. chapter
17. pono -

a. depot b. possibility c. postage
18. duco

a. viaduct b. duet c. counter
19. credo

a. recreation b. credence c.
20. fortis

a. fortuitous
Choose the Latin word from which the given English word is
derived.
21. agreement

a. gravis b. aequus c¢. gratus d.
22. alto ]

a. altus b. alter c¢. alius d.
23. malnutrition

a. alo b. malus c¢. utor d.
24. matter

a. mater b. me c. ater d.
25. transmigration

a. ager b. agger c¢. migro d.
26. indigestion

a. gero b. dignus c. digitus
27. contradiction

a. trado b. dico ¢. duco d.
28. provocative

a. cano b. pono C. VOX d.
29. onion

a. onus b. omnis c¢. umbra d.
30. disinter

a. intro b. terra c¢. iter d.

intersum

Choose the word which does NOT belong by derivation.

31.

a. moment b. mobile c¢. mortage d. emotion



32.

33.

34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
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a. misnomer b. ignominy c. pronoun d. noon
a. rampart b. tripartite c. partake d. apart

a. receptacle b. emancipate
c. capable d. recapitulation

a. enact b. adage c. agency d. agitator

a. secure b. recur c. inaccurate d. procure

a. dome b. dominate c. dame d. dormitory

a. fiction b. munificent c. office d. prolific
a. formula b. chloroform c. inform d. vermiform

a. delinquent b. relinquish
c. deliquescent d. derelict

Choose the word or phrase that best completes the sentence or
means the same as the underlined word.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.
46.
47.

48.

I will take this stone to a to have it
cut and polished.
a. lapidary b. incisor c¢. lepidopterist d. sawyer

“No one could miss you in that red coat. Did you mean
to be so 2"

a. prospective b. circumspect

c. providential d. conspicuous

Terriers are so named because they love to
a. scare people. b. dig holes. c¢. bark. d. run.

We have come to give your condolences because we
with you.
a. weep b. feel c¢. grieve d. rejoice

He has no peer.
a. enemy b. parent c. equal d. superior

He cannot appease me.
a. pacify b. help c. frighten d. stop

They impede our progress.
a. encourage b. help c. hinder d. demonstrate

I did not see the ordnance.
a. command b. installation
c. law d. weapons



49.

50.

We
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have depleted our resources.
b. decreased c. doubled d. given out

finished

Do you need a portmanteau?

Ae.

suitcase

b. opportunity c. gate

d. boat
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